FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL					
MB Number: 3235-03					
stimated average	burden				
ours per response	e 0.5				

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Fillit Of Ty	pe Response	78)														
Name and Address of Reporting Person * McNamara James Marvin			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Global Eagle Acquisition Corp. [EAGL]						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner							
(Last) (First) (Middle) 10900 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 1500				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/21/2011							•		ve title below)		er (specify below	w)
(Street)			4	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024 (City) (State) (Zip)				Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned												
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if		ate, if C	Trans ode nstr. 8)	action			quired 5 of (D) (5)	5. Amount of	Amount of Securities Beneficially wned Following Reported ansaction(s) nstr. 3 and 4)		6. Ownership	Beneficial Ownership
							Code	v	Amou	(A) or	Price				(I) (Instr. 4)	
1. Title of	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Table II - I (a 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if	Derivatives, puts, 4. Transac Code	e Sec , call tion	curities ls, warr: 5. Num	Acqui ants, o ber of ive es ed (A) osed	Perso conta form red, Dis ptions, o 6. Date and Ex	Persons who respond to a contained in this form are form displays a currently ed, Disposed of, or Beneficial otions, convertible securities) 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) 7. Title of Und Securities)		rm are rently verificially printies)	and Amount erlying Derivative les Security Securities			of 10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	(Instr. 4)
	Code V (A) (D) Date Expiration Date Date Or Number of Shares		(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)												
Warrants to Purchase Common Stock	\$ 11.50	06/21/2011		Р		7,650)	(1	J	(1)	Common Stock par val \$0.000 per sha	7,650	\$ 0.77	7,650	D	
Warrants to Purchase Common Stock	\$ 11.50	06/22/2011		P		305,00	00	<u>(1</u>	J	(1)	Common Stock par val \$0.000 per sha	i, ue 305,000	\$ 0.81	312,650	D	

Reporting Owners

D (1 0 N / 11)	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
McNamara James Marvin 10900 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1500 LOS ANGELES, CA 90024	X					

Signatures

/s/ Harold Davidson, Attorney-in-Fact	07/28/2011
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- The Warrants will become exercisable on the later of (i) 30 days after the completion of the Issuer's initial business combination or (ii) 12 months from the closing of the Issuer's (1) initial public offering. The Warrants will expire at 5:00 p.m., New York time, five years after the completion of the Issuer's initial business combination or earlier upon redemption or liquidation.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.